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Atenção: Antes de instalar ou ligar a luz LED, leia e 
compreenda todas as instruções e avisos de segurança.

PT  Nota: Os módulos LED podem ser trocados durante 
o transporte. Se os módulos LED requererem reposição, 
por favor consulte a seção referente à reposição do mó-
dulo LED, instalação e remoção antes de proceder com 
a instalação.

INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO
Este produto é destinado para o uso exclusivo em aquá-
rios de vidro coberto.

1.  Instalação da luz LED sobre o aquário 
coberto.
Certifique-se que a luz LED está corretamente posicio-
nada no aquário antes de ligar à corrente elétrica. Para 
instalar use as pernas deslizantes ajustáveis, ajuste a 
largura das pernas para que coincida com a largura do 
aquário e posicione com segurança o equipamento no 
quadro do aquário. As pernas devem estar estendidas 
de igual forma em ambas as extremidades da luz.

Alternativamente, as pernas ajustáveis podem ser remo-
vidas das extremidades da luz LED puxando-as lenta-
mente para fora e a luz LED pode ser assentar direta-
mente na tampa do aquário de vidro. A luz LED deve ser 
posicionada de forma segura na tampa. A existência de 
espaçadores nas extremidades da luz LED previne que 
a face do dispositivo entre em contato com o vidro e que 
o ar circule na parte inferior da luz LED.

2.  Ligue o adaptador no conetor situado na 
parte de trás da luz LED. Vis. Figura 1.

3. Ligue o adaptador numa tomada 
aceitável.
Certifique-se que o cabo tem uma ficha antes de colocar 
proteção contra a água para evitar que ceda. O aparelho 
deve ser posicionado de modo a que a ficha seja acessí-
vel em caso de desligamento de emergência da fonte de 
alimentação. Proteja o cabo de alimentação com acessó-
rio protetor para evitar água na tomada. Se houver água 
na tomada, primeiro desbloqueie o fusível ou disjuntor 
do quadro elétrico e em seguida, desconete o cabo de 
alimentação da tomada. Antes de ligar, certifique-se que 
os dados da placa de avaliação correspondem à volta-
gem de alimentação. A luz LED está agora pronta para 
usar.

MÓDULO LED, REPOSIÇÃO, 
INSTALAÇÃO E REMOÇÃO
1.  Desligue a luz LED e vire o interruptor no final da luz 
LED para a posição (O) Vis. Figura 2. Desconete o adap-
tador da tomada da parede antes de efetuar a reposição, 
instalação ou remoção dos módulos LED. Retire a luz LED 
do aquário e coloque-a sobre uma superfície limpa, 
virando os módulos LED para cima.

2.  Remova a perna deslizante ajustável (através do in-
terruptor) puxando para fora do encaixe as luzes LED, 
em seguida, puxe a cobertura transparente dos módulos 
LED na direção da seta. Vis. Figura 4.

ATENÇÃO: Não deslize os módulos LED na 
faixa na posição atual. Pode causar danos 
permanentes na faixa da luz LED.

3.  Remoção da Luz LED.
Pressione suavemente a aba no Módulo LED para dentro 
da luz LED e levante. Vis. Figura 5.

4.  Instalação do Módulo LED.
Primeiro, certifique-se de que o módulo LED está orien-
tado corretamente, os módulos LED não podem ser ins-
talados se não se encontrarem na posição correta. Insira 
o módulo LED na parte inferior traseira na ranhura e pre-
ssione gentilmente o módulo LED para baixo até ouvir 
um clique.

INSTRUÇÕES DE OPERAÇÃO
A luz LED Vario possui dois tipos de iluminação. A ilumi-
nação diária e iluminação noturna (luar). O interruptor 
localizado nas luzes laterais Vis. Figura 2, tem três 
posições: 

(O) posição desliga todos os módulos LED
(I) posição muda apenas os módulos LED azuis (luar)
(II) a posição muda todos os módulos LED

O potenciómetro está localizado ao lado da energia Vis. 
Figura 3 e permite definir a intensidade do módulo LED 
azul (luar). Quando o interruptor está na posição (II), e 
todos os módulos LED são ligados, o potenciômetro ape-
nas controla o módulo LED azul (luar). Quando o inter-
ruptor está na posição (I), brilha apenas um módulo LED 
azul (luar). O potenciómetro só muda a intensidade do 
módulo LED azul (luar).

INSTRUÇÕES DE MANUTENÇÃO
1.  Desligue sempre a luz LED ao mudar o interruptor 
para a posição (O) e desconete o adaptador da tomada 
antes de proceder à manutenção.

2.  Poeira, vapor de água, salpicos ou água corrente 
podem causar um curto-circuito. 

Para evitar perigos, utilizar este produto somente nas 
tampas de vidro superior aquários. Deve limpar periodi-
camente a parte externa da luz LED, com um pano 
ligeiramente húmido e seque-a. Certifique-se que todas 
as superfícies estejam secas antes de usar.

GARANTIA
O produto tem 2 anos de garantia a partir da data da 
compra. Aplica-se apenas aos defeitos dos materiais 
e defeitos de fabrico. A garantia não inclui defeitos 
e danos do produto, decorrente do mau uso, danos me-
cânicos causados   por manuseio descuidado ou qualquer 
interferência profissional no produto. A garantia também 
não se responsabiliza por qualquer ser vivo que se en-
contre no aquário, limitando-se apenas ao produto Vario 
LED Light. Se detetar danos durante o tempo de garan-
tia, deve apresentar a reclamação ao distribuidor res-
ponsável. É obrigatória a apresentação do formulário de 
garantia devidamente preenchido com a razão de reivin-
dicação, carimbo, assinatura do distribuidor, bem como 
a data da venda. Sem essas informações, não é possível 
configurar a reivindicação! O produtor e fornecedor não 
são responsáveis   por quaisquer danos diretos ou indire-
tos decorrentes do uso errado ou serviço inadequado.

Precaución: Antes de instalar o hacer funcionar la 
lámpara LED, leer y entender todas las instrucciones y 
advertencias de seguridad. 

ES  Nota: Los módulos LED se pueden desplazar dentro 
de la luz durante el transporte. Si los módulos LED requ-
ieren reposicionamiento, por favor refiérase a la sección 
de módulos de reposicionamiento, la instalación y remo-
ción de LED de las instrucciones para completar esto an-
tes de proceder con la instalación. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN 
Este producto está diseñado para su uso en acuarios sólo 
cubiertos de cristal. 

1. Instale la luz LED en el acuario cubierto. 
Asegúrese de que la luz LED se coloca de forma segura 
en el acuario antes de conectarlo a la electricidad. Para 
instalar usando las patas deslizantes ajustables, ajustar 
el ancho de las piernas para que coincida con el ancho 
del acuario y segura colocar el dispositivo en el marco 
del acuario. Las piernas deben extenderse la misma can-
tidad en ambos extremos de la luz. 

Alternativamente, las piernas correderas pueden ser re-
movidos de los extremos de la luz LED tirando lentamen-
te hacia fuera y la luz LED se pueden fijar directamente 
sobre una cubierta de cristal del acuario. La luz LED se 
debe colocar de forma segura en la portada. Espaciado-
res en los extremos de la luz LED impiden la cara del dis-
positivo de fijación entre en contacto con el vidrio y per-
miten la circulac. de aire en la parte inferior de la luz LED. 

2. Enchufe el adaptador en el conector en 
la parte posterior de la luz LED. Viz. Figura 1.

3. Conecte el adaptador a una toma 
aceptable.
Asegúrese de que el cable tiene un enchufe antes de po-
ner la protección del agua para evitar el hundimiento. El 
aparato debe estar colocado de forma que el enchufe sea 
accesible en caso de parada de emergencia de la fuente 
de alimentación. Proteja el cable de alimentación con 
protector accesorio para evitar la salida de agua. Si hay 
agua en la toma, primero desbloquear el fusible o inter-
ruptor de circuito en el panel eléctrico y desenchufe el 
cable de alimentación de la toma. Antes de llamar, ase-
gúrese de que los datos de la placa de evaluación corres-
ponden a la tensión de alimentación. La luz LED está 
ahora listo para su uso.

MÓDULO LED, REPOSICIONAMIENTO, 
INSTALACIÓN Y RETIRO 
1. Apague la diapositiva de luz LED el interruptor en el 
extremo de la luz LED en la posición (O) Viz. Figura 2. 
Desconecte el adaptador de la toma de corriente antes 
de reposicionamiento, instalar o retirar los módulos LED. 
Retire la luz LED del acuario y colocarlo en una superficie 
limpia módulos LED hacia arriba. 

2. Retire la pata ajustable deslizante (mediante el con-
mutador), tirando de las luces LED de la vivienda, a con-
tinuación, tire inmediatamente módulos LED de la cubi-
erta de plexiglás transparente en la dirección de la fle-
cha. Viz. Figura 4. 

ADVERTENCIA: No deslice los módulos 
LED en la pista en la posición selecciona-
da. Puede causar daño permanente a la 
pista de la luz LED. 

3. Extracción del módulo LED. 
Presione suavemente la pestaña del módulo LED luz 
interior LED y levante. Viz. Figura 5.

4. Instalación de módulos LED. 
En primer lugar, asegúrese de que el módulo LED está 
orientado correctamente, el módulo LED no puede insta-
larse si no está en la posición correcta. Inserte la parte 
inferior trasera del módulo LED en la ranura y presionan-
do suavemente el módulo LED abajo hasta que encaje 
pestaña. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 
Vario luz LED tiene dos tipos de iluminación. Iluminación 
y noche Día de iluminación (luz de luna). Interruptor si-
tuado en el lado ilumina Viz. Fig. 2, tiene tres posiciones: 

(O) posición de apagar todos los módulos LED Posición
(I) cambia módulos LED sólo azul (luz de luna)
(II) interruptores de posición todos los módulos LED

El potenciómetro está situado junto a la fuente de Viz. 
Figura 3 y le permite ajustar la intensidad del módulo 
LED azul (luz de luna). Cuando el interruptor de encen-
dido está en la posición (II), y todos los módulos LED se 
encienden, potenciómetro de control sólo el módulo azul 
(luz de luna) LED. Cuando el interruptor de encendido 
está en la posición (I), brillar sólo un módulo LED azul 
(luz de luna). Potenciómetro sólo cambia la intensidad 
del módulo LED azul (luz de luna). 

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MANTENI-
MIENTO 
1. Siempre apague la luz LED por primera vez por segar 
interruptor en la posición (O) y desenchufe el adaptador 
de la toma de corriente antes de realizar el manteni-
miento. 

2. Polvo, vapor de agua, salpicaduras o agua que fluye 
puede causar un cortocircuito eléctrico. Para evitar acci-
dentes, utilice este producto únicamente a través de los 
acuarios de vidrio cubierta superior. Limpie periódica-
mente la parte exterior de la luz del LED, paño ligera-
mente húmedo y luego séquelo. Asegúrese de que todas 
las superficies estén secas antes de usar. 

GARANTÍA 
El producto cuenta con 2 años de garantía desde la fecha 
de compra. Se aplica sólo a los defectos de los materiales 
y defectos de fabricación. La garantía no incluye daños y 
desperfectos de los productos, derivados de un uso in-
correcto, daños mecánicos causados   por el manejo des-
cuidado o cualquier interferencia poco profesional en 
producto. La garantía tampoco se hace responsable de 
cualquier cosa que vive en el acuario y se limita sólo al 
producto Luz Vario LED. Si detecta daños durante el 
tiempo de garantía, establecer la reclamación a su distri-
buidor. Usted tiene la obligación de presentar formulario 
de garantía debidamente cumplimentada con motivo de 
la reivindicación, sello, firma del distribuidor, y la fecha 
de venta. Sin esta información, no es posible establecer 
la reclamación! Productor y suministrador no son res-
ponsables por los daños directos o indirectos derivados 
del mal uso o servicio incorrecto.
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Atenție: Înainte de a instala sau a utiliza ”LED light“, 
citiți cu atentie pentru a înțelege toate instrucțiunile de 
siguranță și avertismentele. 

RO  Notă: modulele LED se pot deplasa în timpul trans-
portului. Dacă modulele LED necesita repozitionare, vă 
rugăm să consultați sectiunea cu modul si instrucțiunile 
de repozitionare, montare și demontare, pentru a fi mon-
tat corect  înainte de a continua cu instalarea.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE INSTALARE 
Acest produs este destinat utilizării doar în acvariile de 
sticlă.

1. Instalați ''LED light'' doar în acvariu 
acoperit. 
Asigurați-vă că LED light este pus în siguranță pe acva-
riu, înainte de conectarea la reteaua de electricitate. Pen-
tru a instala cu ajutorul picioarelor reglabile glisante, 
ajustati lățimea picioarelor pentru a se potrivi cu lățimea 
acvariului și puneți în siguranță dispozitivul de fixare pe 
rama acvariului. Picioarele trebuie prelungite in aceeași 
masura la ambele capete.

Daca se doreste picioarele glisante pot fi eliminate tră-
gându-le încet de capete astfel „LED light” poate fi mon-
tat direct pe capacul acvariului. LED light trebuie să fie 
poziționat în siguranță pe capac. Distanțierele de la ca-
petele LED light previne contactul intre fața de fixare si 
sticlă și permite circularea aerului pe partea inferioară 
a luminii LED.

2. Conectați adaptorul în conectorul de pe 
partea din spate a LED light. Vezi figura 1.

3. Introduceți adaptorul într-o priză potri-
vita. 
Asigurați-vă că, cablul are fisa înainte de "bucla de 
picurare" pentru a preveni deformarea. Aparatul trebuie 
să fie poziționat astfel încât priza sa fie usor accesibila în 
caz de oprire de urgență de la sursa de alimentare. Creati 
o bucla de picurare din cablul de alimentare cu energie 
electrica pentru a preveni scurgerea apei în priză. Dacă 
observati umezeala in  priză, luati siguranța sau actionati 
întrerupătorul de circuit din tabloul electric și apoi deco-
nectați cablul de alimentare de la priza. Înainte de conec-
tare, asigurați-vă că datele de pe plăcuța de identificare 
corespunde cu tensiunea de rețea. LED light este acum 
gata de utilizare.

MODULUL LED LIGHT: REPOZITIONA-
RE, MONTARE SI DEMONTARE
1.  Opriti lumina LED, mutati intrerupatorul de la capatul 
luminii LED la pozitia (O) vedeti figura 2. Deconectati 
stecherul din priza de pe perete inaintea repozitionarii, 
instalarii sau indepartarii modulelor LED. Scoateti lumina 
LED din acvariu si pozitionati-o pe o suprafata curata cu 
modulele LED in partea de sus.

2.  Indepartati piciorul alunecator ajustabil (peste intre-
rupator) prin extragerea invelitoarei luminilor LED, iar 
apoi imediat trageti invelitoare transparenta plexi a mo-
dulelor LED in directia sagetii. Vedeti figura 4.

ATENTIONARE: Nu glisati modulele LED 
pe sine in directia de pozitionare. Poate 
cauza o defectare permanenta  sinelor 
luminii LED.

3. Indepartarea modulului LED.
Apasati usor suportul de pe modulul Led din interiorul 
luminii LED si ridicatil. Vedeti figura 5.

4. Instalarea modulului LED light.
În primul rând, asigurați-vă că modulul LED light este 
orientat corect, modul LED Light nu poate fi instalat în 
cazul în care acesta nu este în poziția corectă. Introduceți 
modulul prin partea de jos din spate cu LED-uri în fantă 
și împingeti ușor modulul cu LED-uri în jos până când se 
fixează in suport.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE 
Vario LED Light are două tipuri de iluminat,iluminat de 
zi si iluminat de noapte. Comutator situat pe partea cu 
leduri vezi figura 2 are trei poziții:

(O) poziția oprit toate modulele LED 
(I) poziția pornit doar mod. LED albastre (lumina lunii) 
(II) poziția pornit toate modulele LED

Potențiometru este situat lângă motoras vezi figura 3 și 
vă permite să setați intensitatea modulului LED albastru 
(lumina lunii). Când comutatorul de alimentare este în 
poziția (II), și toate LED-urile sunt pornite, potentiome-
trul controleaza doar LED-urile albastre. Când comuta-
torul de alimentare este în poziția (I), (sunt pornite doar 
ledurile albastre) potențiometru schimbă doar intensita-
tea luminii albastre.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE  ÎNTREȚINERE
1. Opriți întotdeauna LED-Light comutand în poziția (O) 
și deconectați adaptorul de la priza de perete înainte de 
a executa lucrări de întreținere.

2. Praful, vaporii de apă, stropirea sau scurgeri de apa 
poate cauza un scurt circuit electric.

Pentru prevenirea dezastrelor, folositi acest produs doar 
prin acvariile cu invelitoare de sticla deasupra. Curățați 
periodic exteriorul LED Light,cu o cârpă umedă și apoi 
uscați. Asigurați-vă că toate suprafețele sunt uscate 
înainte de utilizare.

GARANȚIE 
Produsul are 2 ani garanție de la data cumpărării. Acesta 
se aplică numai la defecte ale materialelor și defectele de 
fabricație. Garanție nu include defecte și daune ale pro-
dusului, care decurg din utilizarea gresita, daune meca-
nice cauzate de manevrarea incorectă sau orice ingerință 
neprofesionista în produs. Garanția de asemenea, nu 
asumă responsabilitatea pentru orice altceva și se limi-
tează numai la produsul Vario LED Light. Dacă detectați 
deteriorarea în timpul garanției, adresativa distribuitoru-
lui. Aveți obligația de a prezenta formularul de garanție 
completat corespunzător, cu motivele cererii, ștampila si  
semnătura distribuitorului, si data vânzarii. Fără aceste 
informații, nu este posibilă primirea cererii! Producător și 
furnizor nu sunt responsabili pentru orice daune directe 
sau indirecte cauzate de utilizarea gresita sau folosirea 
necorespunzătoare.



Upozornění: Před instalací a použitím osvětlení, si 
prosím důkladně přečtěte všechny pokyny a upozornění.

CZ  Poznámka: LED moduly mohou být ukryty uvnitř 
svítidla při přepravě. Pokud LED moduly vyžadují pře-
místění, přečtěte si návod na rozmístění a instalaci LED 
modulů před pokračováním v instalaci. 

POKYNY K INSTALACI 
Tento výrobek je určen k použití pouze přes skleněné 
kryty akvárií. 

1. Nainstalujte svítidlo přes skleněný kryt 
akvária. 
Ujistěte se, že svítidlo je bezpečně umístěno na akváriu, 
než jej připojíte do elektřiny. V případě, že je akvárium 
širší, vysuňte boční držáky tak, aby seděly pevně na 
krajích akvária. Držáky by měly být vysunuty na obou 
koncích stejnoměrně.

V případě, že chcete svítidlo položit přímo na skleněný 
kryt akvária, držáky můžete vysunout pomalým tahem 
ven. Na spodní straně LED svítidla jsou malé výstupky, 
které musí být umístěny na horním krytu tak, aby se 
spodní část světla nedotýkala skla a byl zaručen volný 
průchod pro cirkulaci vzduchu.

2. Připojte adaptér do konektoru na zadní 
straně svítidla. Viz. obrázek 1. 

3. Zapojte adaptér do zásuvky.
Spotřebič se musí umístit tak, aby byla vidlice přístupná 
pro případ nouzového vypnutí z el. sítě. Na přívodní el. 
šňůře vytvořte „okapovou smyčku”, aby se zamezilo 
stékání vody do zásuvky. Došlo-li k namočení zásuvky, 
nejprve vypněte pojistky nebo jistič v rozvodové skříni 
a teprve poté vytáhněte el. šňůru ze zásuvky. Před zapo-
jením zkontrolujte, zda údaje na výrobním štítku odpoví-
dají napětí v el. síti. Svítidlo je nyní připraveno k použití.

ROZMÍSTĚNÍ A INSTALACE LED MODU-
LŮ
1. Vypněte svítidlo přepnutím vypínače na boční straně 
svítidla do polohy (O) Viz. obrázek 2. Odpojte adaptér ze 
zásuvky před rozmístěním nebo instalací LED modulů. 
Sejměte svítidlo z akvária a položte ho LED moduly smě-
rem nahoru.

2. Vyjměte posuvný kovový držák (naproti vypínači) po-
malým tahem ven z pouzdra svítidla, ihned poté vysuňte 
průhledný plexi kryt LED modulů ve směru šipky. Viz. 
obrázek 4. 

VAROVÁNÍ: neposouvejte LED moduly po 
dráze v zaklapnuté poloze. Může to způso-
bit trvalé poškození dráhy pro LED modu-
ly.

3. Vyjmutí LED modulu.
Jemně zatlačte na zobáček LED modulu směrem dovnitř 
svítidla a LED modul vyjměte. Viz. obrázek 5. 

4. Instalace LED modulu.
Nejprve se ujistěte, že LED modul je správně orientovaný, 
LED modul nelze nainstalovat, pokud není ve správné 
poloze. Vložte LED modul zadní stranou do drážky svíti-
dla a jemně zatlačte LED modul směrem dolů, dokud zo-
báček necvakne.

INSTRUKCE OVLÁDÁNÍ
Vario LED light má dva druhy osvětlení. Denní svícení 
a noční svícení. Vypínač, umístěný na boční straně svíti-
dla Viz. obrázek 2 má tři polohy:

(O) poloha vypíná všechny LED moduly svítidla
(I) poloha spíná pouze modré LED moduly (měsíč. svit)
(II) poloha spíná všechny LED moduly 

Potenciometr je umístěn vedle vypínače Viz. obrázek 3 
a umožňuje nastavit intenzitu modrého LED modulu 
(měsíční svit). Když je vypínač napájení v poloze (II), 
a všechny LED moduly jsou zapnuté, potenciometrem 
ovládáte pouze modrý LED modul (měsíční svit). Když 
je vypínač napájení v poloze (I) svítí pouze modrý LED 
modul (měsíční svit). Potenciometrem měníte intenzitu 
pouze modrého LED modulu (měsíčního svitu).

POKYNY PRO ÚDRŽBU
1. Vždy vypněte svítidlo přepnutím vypínače do polohy 
(O) a odpojte adaptér ze zásuvky před prováděním údrž-
by.

2. Prach, vodní pára, stříkající nebo tekoucí voda mohou 
způsobit elektrický zkrat.

Chcete-li zabránit rizikům, používejte tento výrobek 
pouze přes vrchní skleněný kryt akvária. Pravidelně 
čistěte vnější části svítidla, jemně navlhčenou utěrkou 
a poté vysušte. Ujistěte se, že všechny povrchy jsou 
před použitím suché.

ZÁRUKA
Na výrobek je poskytována záruka 2 roky ode dne pro-
deje. Vztahuje se pouze na vady materiálu a výrobní va-
dy. Nevztahuje se na vady a poškození výrobku, vzniklé 
v důsledku jeho nesprávného používání, mechanického 
poškození neopatrným zacházením, jakéhokoliv neod-
borného zásahu do výrobku, vlivem nesprávné údržby 
či jeho užíváním v rozporu s tímto návodem k použití. 
Záruka také nepřijímá zodpovědnost za cokoliv živé v 
akváriu a je limitována pouze na výrobek Vario LED 
Light. Při vyskytnutí závady v záruční době je nutné 
uplatnit reklamaci prostřednictvím prodejce. Povinností 
reklamujícího je současné přiložení řádně vyplněného 
záručního listu s razítkem, podpisem prodejce a s datem 
prodeje. Bez těchto náležitostí nelze reklamaci uplatnit! 
Výrobce i dodavatel výrobku neodpovídají za jakékoli 
přímé či nepřímé škody a újmy, vzniklé v důsledku nebo 
v souvislosti s jeho nesprávným použitím nebo nes-
právnou údržbou.

SK  Poznámka: LED moduly môžu byť ukryté vo vnútri 
svietidla pri preprave. Pokiaľ LED moduly vyžadujú pre-
miestnenie, prečítajte si návod na rozmiestenie a inšta-
láciu LED modulov pred pokračovaním v inštalácii.
 
POKYNY K INŠTALÁCII 
Tento výrobok je určený k použitiu len cez sklenené kryty 
akvárií.
 
1. Nainštalujte svietidlo cez sklenený kryt 
akvária.
Uistite sa, že svietidlo je bezpečne umiestnené na akvá-
riu, skôr než ho zapojíte do elektriny. V prípade, že je 
akvárium širšie, vysuňte bočné držiaky tak, aby sedeli 
pevne na krajoch akvária. Držiaky by mali byť vysunuté 
na obidvoch koncoch rovnomerne.
 
V prípade, že chcete svietidlo položiť priamo na sklenený 
kryt akvária, držiaky môžete vysunúť pomalým ťahom 
von. Na spodnej strane LED svietidla sú malé výstupky, 
ktoré musia byť umiestnené na hornom kryte tak, aby sa 
spodná časť svetla nedotýkala skla a bol zaručený voľný 
priechod pre cirkuláciu vzduchu. 
 
2. Pripojte adaptér do konektoru na zadnej 
strane svietidla. Viz. obrázok 1.
 
3. Zapojte adaptér do zásuvky.
Spotrebič sa musí umiestniť tak, aby bola vidlica prístup-
ná pre prípad núdzového vypnutia z el. siete. Na prívod-
nej el. šnúre vytvorte „odkvapovú sľučku”, aby sa zame-
dzilo stekaniu vody do zásuvky. Ak by došlo k namočeniu 
zásuvky, najprv vypnite poistky alebo istič v rozvodovej 
skrini, a až potom vytiahnite el. šnúru zo zásuvky. Pred 
zapojením skontrolujte, či údaje na výrobnom štítku zod-
povedajú napätiu v el. sieti. Svietidlo je teraz pripravené 
k použitiu.
 
ROZMIESTNENIE A INŠTALÁCIA LED 
MODULOV
 1. Vypnite svietidlo prepnutím vypínača na bočnej stra-
ne svietidla do polohy (O) Viz. obrázok 2. Odpojte adap-
tér zo zásuvky pred rozmiestením alebo inštaláciou LED 
modulov. Zložte svietidlo z akvária a položte ho tak, aby 
boli LED moduly smerom hore.
 
2. Vyberte posuvný kovový držiak (naproti vypínaču) 
pomalým ťahom von z púzdra svietidla, hneď potom vy-
suňte priehľadný plexi kryt LED modulov v smere šípky. 
Viz. obrázok 4.
 
VAROVANIE: Neposúvajte LED moduly po 
dráhe v zaklapnutej polohe. Môže to spôso-
biť trvalé poškodenie dráhy pre LED mo-
duly.
 
3. Vybratie LED modulov.
Jemne zatlačte na zobáčik LED modulov smerom do vnú-
tra svietidla a LED modul vyberte. Viz. obrázok 5.
 
4. Inštalácia LED modulov.
Najprv sa uistite, že LED modul je správne orientovaný, 
LED modul nemožno nainštalovať, pokiaľ nie je v správ-
nej polohe. Vložte LED modul zadnou stranou do drážky 
svietidla a jemne zatlačte LED modul smerom dolu, až 
kým zobáčik necvakne.
 
INŠTRUKCIE OVLÁDANIA
 Vario LED light má dva druhy osvetlenia. Denné sviete-
nie a nočné svietenie. Vypínač, umiestnený na bočnej 
strane svietidla. Viz. obrázok 2 má tri polohy:
 
(O) poloha vypína všetky LED moduly svietidla
(I) poloha zapína len modré LED moduly (mesačný svit) 
(II) poloha zapína všetky LED moduly
 
Potenciometer je umiestnený vedľa vypínača Viz. obrá-
zok 3 a umožňuje nastaviť intenzitu modrého LED modu-
lu (mesačný svit). Keď je vypínač nastavený v polohe (II), 
a všetky LED moduly sú zapnuté, potenciometrom ovlá-
date len modrý LED modul (mesačný svit). Keď je vypí-
nač nastavený v polohe (I), svieti len modrý LED modul 
(mesačný svit). Potenciometrom meníte intenzitu len 
modrého LED modulu (mesačného svitu).
 
POKYNY PRE ÚDRŽBU
1. Vždy vypnite svietidlo prepnutím vypínača do polohy 
(O) a odpojte adaptér zo zásuvky, pred prevedením 
údržby. 
 
2. Prach, vodná para, striekajúca alebo tečúca voda mô-
žu spôsobiť elektrický skrat.
 
Ak chcete zabrániť rizikám, používajte tento výrobok len 
cez vrchný sklenený kryt akvária.Pravidelne čistite von-
kajšiu časť svietidla, jemne navlhčenou utierkou, a po-
tom vysušte. Uistite sa, že všetky povrchy sú pred pou-
žitím suché.
 
ZÁRUKA 
Na výrobok je poskytovaná záruka 2 roky odo dňa preda-
ja. Vzťahuje sa len na vady materiálu a výrobne vady. 
Nevzťahuje sa na vady a poškodenie výrobku, vzniknuté 
v dôsledku jeho nesprávneho používania, mechanikého 
poškodenia neopatrným zaobchádzaním, akýkoľvek ne-
odborný zásah do výrobku, vplyvom nesprávnej údržby, 
či jeho užívania v rozpore s týmto návodom k použitiu. 
Záruka tiež neprijíma zodpovednosť za čokoľvek živé v 
akváriu a je limitovaná, len na výrobok Vario LED Light. 
Pri vyskytnutí závady v záručnej dobe, je nutné uplatniť 
reklamáciu prostredníctvom predajcu. Povinnosti rekla-
mujúceho sú súčasne priložené, v riadne vyplnenom zá-
ručnom liste s razítkom, podpisom predajcu a s dátu-
mom predaja. Bez týchto náležitostí nejde reklamáciu 
uplatniť! Výrobca aj dodávateľ výrobku nezodpovedajú 
za akékoľvek priame či nepriame škody a ujmy, vzniknu-
té v dôsledku, alebo v súvislosti jeho nesprávnym použi-
tím, alebo nesprávnou údržbou.

Uwaga: Przed rozpoczęciem instalacji lub pracy oświet-
lenia LED, należy przeczytać i zrozumieć wszystkie ins-
trukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i ostrzeżenia. 

PL  Ważne: moduły LED mogą ulec przemieszczeniu 
wewnątrz oświetlenia w czasie transportu. Jeśli moduły 
LED wymagają przesunięcia, proszę odnieść się do 
instrukcji przesuwania, montażu i demontażu  modułów 
LED i zakończyć ustawianie pozycji modułów przed 
przystąpieniem do montażu. 

INSTRUKCJA INSTALACJI 
Ten produkt jest przeznaczony tylko do użytku na 
akwariach ze szklaną pokrywą. 

1. Zainstaluj światło LED ponad 
przykryciem akwarium. 
Upewnij się, że oświetlenie LED jest prawidłowo umies-
zczone na akwarium przed podłączeniem do energii 
elektrycznej. Aby zainstalować za pomocą regulowanych 
nóżek , dostosuj szerokość nóżek do szerokości akwari-
um i bezpiecznie umieść mocowanie urządzenia na ramie 
akwarium. Nóżki należy ustawić na tę samą szerokość na 
obu końcach oświetlenia. Opcjonalnie nóżki mogą być 
usunięte z końców oświetlenia LED ciągnąc je powoli. 

Następnie oświetlenie LED może być ustawione bezpo-
średnio na szklanej pokrywie akwarium. Oświetlenie LED 
musi być bezpiecznie umieszczone na pokrywie. Wy-
pustki dystansowe na końcach oświetlenia LED mają na 
celu zapobiec przyleganiu urządzenia do szkła i umożli-
wiają przepływ powietrza od spodu oświetlenia LED. 

2. Podłącz zasilacz do gniazda z tyłu 
światła LED.  Patrz rysunek 1.

3. Urządzenie musi być umiejscowione tak, aby wtyczka 
była dostępna w przypadku konieczności awaryjnego 
wyłączenia zasilania elektrycznego. Stwórz na przewod-
zie elektrycznym pętlę, aby zapobiec kapaniu wody do 
gniazda. Jeśli gniazdo jest mokre, należy wyłączyć bez-
piecznik lub główny wyłącznik w rozdzielnicy, a następ-
nie odłączyć przewód zasilania od gniazda. Przed pod-
łączeniem upewnij się, że dane na tabliczce znamionowej 
urządzenia odpowiadają napięciu sieciowemu. Oświetle-
nie LED jest teraz gotowe do użytku.

MODUŁ LED, PRZESUWANIE, MOTAŻ I 
DEMONAŻ 
1. Wyłącz oświetlenie LED, przełącz przełącznik na 
końcu światła LED do pozycji (O) - rysunek 2. Odłącz 
zasilacz od gniazda sieci elektrycznej przed przesuwa-
niem, instalowaniem i usuwaniem modułów LED - rysu-
nek 2. Usuń oświetlenie LED z akwarium i połóż go na 
czystej powierzchni modułami LED w górę. 

2. Wyjmij przesuwne nóżki (naprzeciw przełącznika) z 
obudowy oświetlenia, a następnie natychmiast pociągnij 
przezroczystą pokrywę plexi modułów LED w kierunku 
wskazanym strzałką - rysunek 4. 

OSTRZEŻENIE: Nie należy przesuwać 
modułów LED na torze w zablokowanej 
pozycji (po kliknięciu). Może to spowodo-
wać trwałe uszkodzenie toru światła LED. 

3. Wyjmowanie modułu LED. 
Delikatnie naciśnij zapadkę modułu LED w jego kierunku 
i podnieść - rysunek 5.

4. Instalacja modułów LED. 
Po pierwsze, upewnij się, że moduł LED jest ustawiony 
prawidłowo, moduł LED nie może być zainstalowany, 
jeśli nie jest w prawidłowej pozycji. Włóż tylną dolną 
część modułu LED do gniazda i delikatnie naciśnij moduł 
LED, aż do zaskoczenia blokady (kliknięcie). 

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
Światła Vario LED posiada dwa rodzaje oświetlenia. 
Oświetlenie dzienne i światło  nocne (światło księżyca). 
Przełącznik znajduje się na bocznej stronie oświetlenia 
- rysunek 2. Przełącznik ma trzy pozycje: 

(O) Pozycja wyłączyć wszystkie moduły LED 
Pozycji (I) włącza tylko niebieskie moduły LED 
(światło księżyca) 
(II), pozycja włącza wszystkie moduły LED 

Potencjometr znajduje się obok zasilania - rysunek 3 
i pozwala ustawić intensywność niebieskiego modułu 
LED (księżyca). Kiedy przełącznik zasilania jest w pozycji 
(II), a wszystkie moduły LED są włączone, potencjometr 
kontroluje tylko niebieski moduł (światło księżyca). 
Kiedy przełącznik zasilania jest w pozycji (I), świeci tylko 
niebieski moduł LED (światło księżyca). Potencjometr 
zmienia tylko intensywność niebieskiego modułu LED 
(światło księżyca). 

INSTRUKCJA KONSERWACJI I CZYSZ-
CZENIA 
1. Zawsze najpierw wyłączaj światło LED przesuwając 
przełącznik do pozycji (O) i odłączając zasilacz od 
gniazdka ściennego przed przystąpieniem do konser-
wacji. 

2. Pył, para wodna lub woda może spowodować zwarcie. 
Zapobiegając zagrożeniom należy używać ten produkt 
tylko nad szklaną pokrywą akwarium. Okresowo czyścić 
z zewnątrz oświetlenie LED lekko wilgotną szmatką, 
a następnie osuszyć. Przed użyciem upewnij się, że cała 
powierzchnia jest sucha.

GWARANCJA 
Produkt posiada 2 lata gwarancji od daty zakupu. 
Dotyczy to tylko wady materiałów i wad produkcyjnych. 
Gwarancja nie obejmuje wad i uszkodzeń produktu, wy-
nikających z nieprawidłowego użytkowania, uszkodzeń 
mechanicznych spowodowanych przez nieostrożne ob-
chodzenie się z produktem lub niefachowej ingerencji w 
produkt. Ponadto gwarancja nie obejmuje odpowiedzial-
ności za organizmy żywe w akwarium i jest ograniczona 
jedynie do produktów Vario LED Light. W przypadku 
wykrycia uszkodzenia w okresie gwarancyjnym, należy 
zgłosić sprzedawcy. Gwarancja nie będzie uwzględniana 
bez przedstawienia prawidłowo wypełnionego formu-
larza gwarancyjnego zawierającego, powód zastrzeżeń, 
pieczęć, podpis sprzedawcy i datę sprzedaży. Bez tych 
informacji, nie można złożyć reklamacji! Producent i dos-
tawca nie ponoszą odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek 
bezpośrednie lub pośrednie szkody wynikające z nie-
właściwego użytkowania lub niewłaściwej obsługi. 

HU  Megjegyzés: A LED- modulok elmozdulhatnak 
a belsejében szállítás során. Ha a LED- modulokat újra-
pozícionálást igényelnek kérjük, olvassa el a LED- modul 
újrapozícionálás, telepítés és eltávolítás részben az uta-
sításokat, hogy végrehajthassa ezt felszerelése előtt. 

SZERELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ 
Ez a termék csak üveggel fedett akváriumokhoz használ-
ható fel. 

1. Telepítse a LED fényt a fedett akvárium 
fölé. 
Győződjön meg arról, hogy a LED lámpa biztonságosan 
van elhelyezve az akvárium felett mielőtt csatlakoztatja 
a konnektorba. Az állítható csúszó lábak segítségével 
állítsa be a az akváriumnak megfelelő szélességet és biz-
tonságosan helyezze az állványt az akvárium peremén. 
A lábak távolságát egyenlő arányban ossza el a megfe-
lelő fényhatás eléréséhez. 

Alternatív módon a csúszó lábakat el lehet távolítani, 
lassan húzza ki őket oldalirányban a sínből, és helyezze 
közvetlenül az akvárium üveg fedelére. A LED lámpát 
mindig biztonságosan kell elhelyezni. A távtartók a vé-
gén megakadályozzák, hogy a lámpatest közvetlenül az 
üveghez érjen és lehetővé teszik a megfelelő légáram-
lást. 

2. Csatlakoztassa az adaptert a csatlako-
zóba a  LED lámpa hátulján. 1. ábra. 

3. Csatlakoztassa az adaptert a megfelelő 
aljzatba. 
A készüléket úgy kell elhelyezni, hogy a konnektor hoz-
záférhető legyen vészhelyzet esetén. Az elektromos táp-
kábelen képezzünk egy "hurokot", hogy megakadályoz-
za a víz konnektorba csöpögését. Csatlakoztatása előtt 
győződjön meg arról, hogy az adatok az adattáblán 
megegyeznek a hálózati feszültséggel. LED világítása 
most már készen áll a használatra. 

LED MODUL, ÚJRAPOZÍCIONÁLÁS, 
TELEPÍTÉS ÉS ELTÁVOLÍTÁS.
1. Kapcsolja ki a lámpát a végén lévő kapcsolóval 2. 
ábra: Húzza ki a hálózati adaptert a konnektorból, mie-
lőtt újrapozícionálná, telepítené vagy eltávolítaná a LED- 
modulokat. Vegye le a lámpát az akváriumról, és helyez-
ze egy tiszta felületre LED- modulokkal felfelé. 

2. Húzza ki a csúszó állítható lábakat, majd húzza ki az 
átlátszó plexi fedelet a nyíl irányába. 4. ábra. 

FIGYELEM: Ne csúsztassa a LED- modulo-
kat a pályán a bekattintott helyzetben. Ez 
maradandó károsodást okozhat a pályán. 

3. LED modul eltávolítása. 
Finoman nyomja a pálya irányába a modult amíg 
kipattan és emelje le. 5. ábra. 

4. LED modultelepítés. 
Először is, győződjön meg arról, hogy a LED- modul 
a megfelelő irányban áll. A LED modul nem lehet tele-
píthető, ha nem áll a megfelelő helyzetben. Helyezze be 
a LED- modul hátsó alsó részét a nyílásba, és óvatosan 
nyomja a LED- modult lekattanásig. 

KEZELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ 
A Vario LED kétféle világítást tartalmaz. Nappal világítás 
és éjszakai világítás (holdfény). Kapcsolója a világítás 
oldalán található. 2. ábra Három állása van: 

(O) helyzetben kikapcsolja az összes LED- modult 
(I) helyzetben csak a kék LED- modulok világítanak 
(holdfény) 
(II) helyzetben az összes LED- modul világít

Potenciométer segítségével. 3. ábra változtathatja az 
intenzitást a kék LED- moduloknak (holdfény). A poten-
ciométer csak a kék LED- modulok intenzitását változ-
tatja. 

KARBANTARTÁSI UTASÍTÁSOK 
1. Mindig kapcsolja ki a LED fényt. Kapcsolja (O) állásba 
a kapcsolót és húzza ki az adaptert a konnektorból, 
mielőtt elvégzett karbantartást. 

2. A por, vízgőz, fröccsenő vagy folyóvíz okozhat elek-
tromos rövidzárlatot. 

A veszélyek megelőzése érdekében a terméket csak 
üveggel fedett akváriumokon használja. Rendszeres idő-
közönként tisztítsa meg kívülről a LED lámpát, enyhén 
nedves ruhával, majd szárítsa meg. Győződjön meg róla, 
hogy az összes felület száraz használatba vétel előtt. 

GARANCIA 
A termékre 2 év a garancia a vásárlás napjától. Csak az 
anyag és gyártási hibákra vonatkozik. A garancia nem 
terjed ki a helytelen használatból, vagy mechanikai sé-
rülésekből, gondatlan kezelésből, szakszerűtlen beavat-
kozásból származó hibákra. A garancia szintén nem ter-
jed ki az akvárium élővilágára csak magára a termékre. 
Ha a készülék garancia időn belül meghibásodik, fordul-
jon a kereskedőhöz, vagy a termék forgalmazójához. 
A garancia csak abban az esetben érvényes, ha megfele-
lően kitöltött garancia nyomtatvány áll rendelkezésre, 
melyen bélyegző, aláírás, és az értékesítés dátuma fel 
van tüntetve. A gyártó és szállító nem vállal felelősséget 
semmilyen közvetlen vagy közvetett kárért, melyek hely-
telen használat vagy nem megfelelő működés esetén 
keletkeznek.

Caution: Before installing or operating the LED light, 
read and understand all safety instructions and warnings.

EN  Note: LED modules can be shifted inside the light 
during transport. If the LED modules require repositio-
ning, please refer to the LED module repositioning, 
installation and removal section of the instructions to 
complete this before proceeding with installation. 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
 This product is intended for use over glass covered 
aquariums only. 

1.  Install the LED light over the covered 
aquarium.
Make sure that the LED light is securely placed on the 
aquarium before plugging to electricity. To install using 
the adjustable sliding legs, adjust the width of the legs
to match the width of the aquarium and securely place 
the fixture on the frame of the aquarium. The legs should 
be extended the same amount on both ends of the light.
 
Alternatively the sliding legs may be removed from the 
ends of the LED light by slowly pulling them out and the 
LED light may be set directly onto a glass aquarium 
cover. The LED light must be positioned securely on the 
cover. Spacers on the ends of the LED light prevent the 
face of the fixture from contacting the glass and allow 
for air circulation on the underside of the LED light.

2. Plug the adapter into the connector on 
the back of the LED light. Viz. Figure 1. 

3. Plug the adapter into a acceptable out-
let. 
Make sure that the cable has a plug before "drip loop" to 
prevent sagging. The appliance must be positioned so 
that the plug is accessible in case of an emergency shut-
down of the power supply. The electrical power supply 
cable to create a "drip loop" to prevent water dripping 
into the socket. If there soaking outlet, first unlock the 
fuse or circuit breaker in the switchboard and then un-
plug the power cord from the outlet. Before connecting, 
make sure that the data on the rating plate correspond 
to the mains voltage. LED lighting is now ready for use. 

LED MODULE, REPOSITIONING, 
INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL 
1. Turn off the LED light slide the switch on the end of 
the LED light to the position (O) Viz. Figure 2. Unplug the  
adapter from the wall outlet before repositioning, instal-
ling or removing the LED modules. Remove the LED light 
from the aquarium and place it on a clean surface LED 
modules upwards. 

2. Remove the sliding adjustable leg (across the switch) 
by pulling out of the housing LED lights, then immedia-
tely pull the transparent plexi cover LED modules in the 
direction of the arrow. Viz. Figure 4.

WARNING: Do not slide the LED modules 
on the track in the clicked position. It can 
cause permanent damage to the track of 
the LED light. 

3. Removing the LED module. 
Gently press the tab on the LED module inward LED light 
and lift up. Viz. Figure 5.

4. Installation of LED modules. 
First, make sure that the LED module is correctly orien-
ted, LED module can not be installed if it is not in the 
correct position. Insert the LED module rear bottom side 
into the slot and gently pressing the LED module down 
until it clicks tab.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 
Vario LED light has two kinds of lighting. Day lighting 
and night lighting (moonlight). Switch located on the 
side lights Viz. Figure 2 has three positions: 

(O) position turn off all LED modules
(I) position switches only blue LED modules (moon-
light)
(II) position switches all LED modules 

Potentiometer is located next to the power Viz. Figure 3 
and allows you to set the intensity of the blue LED mo-
dule (moonlight). When the power switch is in the (II) 
position, and all LED modules are turned on, potentio-
meter control only the blue LED module (moonlight). 
When the power switch is in the (I) position, shine only 
a blue LED module (moonlight). Potentiometer only 
changes the intensity of the blue LED module (moon-
light). 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MAINTENANCE 
1. Always turn off the LED light first by mowing switch 
to the position (O) and unplug the adapter from the wall 
outlet before performing maintenance. 

2. Dust, water vapor, splashing or flowing water can 
cause an electrical short circuit. 

To prevent hazards, use this product only through the 
upper glass cover aquariums. Periodically clean the out-
side of the LED light, slightly damp cloth and then dry it. 
Make sure all surfaces are dry before using.

GUARANTEE
The product has 2 years guarantee from the date of pur-
chase. It applies only to defects of the materials and ma-
nufacturing defects. Guarantee does not include defects 
and damage of product, arising from wrong use, mecha-
nical damage caused by careless handling or any unpro-
fessional interference into product. The warranty also 
does not accept responsibility for anything living in the 
aquarium and is limited only to the product Vario LED 
Light. If you detect damage during guarantee time, set 
up the claim to your distributor. You have an obligation 
to present properly filled guarantee form with reason of 
claim, stamp, signature of the distributor, and the date 
of sale. Without this information, it is not possible set up 
the claim! Producer and supplier are not responsible for 
any direct or indirect damages arising from wrong usage 
or improper service.  

Achtung: Bitte lesen Sie vor der Installation und der 
Inbetriebnahme der LED-Beleuchtung die Sicherheitshin-
weise und Warnungen gut durch.

DE  Hinweis: -Durch den Transport können sich die LED-
Module verschoben haben. Bitte gehen Sie bei der Neu-
positionierung wie im Abschnitt „led-modul, neuposi-
tionierung, installation und deinstallation“ beschrieben 
vor.

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG
Dieses Produkt ist für den Einsatz über der Glasabdec-
kung des Aquariums gedacht.

1. Installieren Sie das LED-Licht über der 
Aquariumabdeckung.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die LED-Beleuchtung sicher auf 
dem Aquarium angebracht ist, bevor Sie einschalten. 
Passen Sie die verstellbaren Halter der Breite Ihres Aqua-
riums an. Dabei sollten beide Seiten die gleiche Länge 
haben. Die Haltegestelle sollten sicher auf dem Rahmen 
des Aquariums sitzen.

Alternativ kann die Beleuchtung auch direkt auf das 
Aquarium-Abdeckglas positioniert werden. Dazu ent-
fernen Sie die Halter, in dem Sie sie langsam heraus-
ziehen. Bitte überzeugen Sie sich, dass das Gehäuse si-
cher auf der Glasabdeckung liegt. Abstandshalter ver-
hindern den direkten Kontakt des Geäuses mit der Glas-
abdekung und sorgen für die Luftzirkulation.

2. Bitte den Ausgang des Netzteiles mit 
dem Anschluss auf der Rückseite 
verbinden. Siehe Abbildung 1.

3. Das Netzteil mit der Steckdose 
verbinden. 
Stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass Ihre Netzspannung mit den 
Angaben auf dem Typenschild übereinstimmt. Zur Si-
cherheit lassen Sie das Anschlusskabel vor der Steckdose 
durchhängen, so dass evtl. ablaufendes Wasser vorher 
abtropfen kann und nicht in die Steckdose gerät. Sollte 
dies doch einmal passieren, schalten Sie bitte erst die 
Sicherung im Verteilerkasten Ihrer Stromversorgung aus 
und ziehen Sie dann erst den Stecker. Die LED-Beleuch-
tung ist jetzt einsatzbereit. 

LED-MODUL, NEUPOSITIONIERUNG, 
INSTALLATION UND DEINSTALLATION 
1. Schalten sie den Schalter auf die Position (0) – Aus 
(mittlere Stellung). Siehe Abbildung 2. Ziehen Sie den 
Stecker aus der Steckdose. Nehmen Sie die LED-Be-
leuchtung vom  Aquarium und legen Sie sie auf eine 
saubere Oberfläche, die LED-Module nach oben.

2. Entfernen sie den Halter an der Seite des Schalters 
durch langsames Herausziehen. Danach können Sie die 
Plexiglas-Abdekung aus dem Gehäuse ziehen – Richtung 
roter Pfeil - Abbildung 4.

Warnung: Versuchen Sie nicht, die LED-
Module ohne Entriegelung auf der Schiene 
zu verschieben. Dies kann zu dauerhaften 
Schäden führen.

3. Entfernen des LED-Moduls. 
Durch sanften Druck auf die Verriegelung (kleine Lasche) 
der LED-Module wird die Fixierung aufgehoben und das 
Modul kann leicht nach oben entnommen werden – Ab-
bildung 5.

4. Installation der LED-Module. 
Richten Sie das Modul korrekt an der gewünschten Posi-
tion aus. Zuerst die Seite gegenüber der Federlasche in 
die Schiene einsetzen. Danach mit sanftem Druck das 
Modul nach unten drücken, bis es einklinkt.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 
Das Vario-LED-Licht hat 2 Beleuchtungsarten – Tag- und 
Nachtlicht (Mondlicht). Dafür hat der Schalter 3 Positio-
nen – Abbildung 2:

(O) alle LED-Module sind ausgeschaltet
(I) nur blaue-LED-Module (Mondlicht) leuchten
(II) alle LED-Module leuchten

Mit einem Schieberegler – Abbildung 3 – können Sie die 
Intensität der blauen Module stufenlos regeln. Eine Re-
gelung der weißen Module ist nicht möglich.

PFLEGEANLEITUNG 
1. Schalten Sie die LED-Beleuchtung erst aus (Position 
0), bevor Sie den Netzteilstecker aus der Steckdose zie-
hen.

2. Feuchter Staub, Wasserdampf oder Spritzwasser kann 
zu einem Kurzschluss führen.

Um Gefahren zu vermeiden, verwenden Sie dieses Pro-
dukt nur oberhalb der Glas-Abdeckung des Aquariums. 
In regelmäßigen Abständen reinigen Sie bitte das Ge-
häuse des LED-Lichts mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch und 
lassen es danach abtrocknen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle 
Flächen vor der Verwendung trocken sind.

GARANTIE 
Das Produkt hat 2 Jahre Garantie nach dem Kaufdatum. 
Sie gilt nur für Materialmängel und Herstellungsfehler. 
Die Garantie umfasst keine Mängel und Beschädigungen, 
die durch falsche Nutzung, mechanische Beschädigung, 
unvorsichtige Handlungsweise und unprofessionelle 
Eingriffe hervorgerufen werden. Die Garantie beschränkt 
sich nur auf das Produkt „Vario-LED-Licht“ und bezieht 
sich nicht auf andere Einrichtungen des Aquariums und 
deren Lebewesen. Für den Garantiefall wenden sie sich 
bitte an Ihren Verkäufer. Beachten sie beim Kauf auf den 
ordnungsgemäß ausgefüllten Garantieschein mit Ver-
kaufsdatum, Stempel und Unterschrift, da sonst die 
Garantie nicht in Anspruch genommen werden kann. 
Hersteller und Verkäufer haften nicht für direkte oder 
indirekte Schäden, die durch falsche Anwendung oder 
unsachgemäßen Service entstanden sind.

Figyelem: Mielőtt használatba venné a LED világítást 
kérjük, figyelmesen olvassa el a használati és biztonsági 
utasításokat, figyelmeztetéseket.

Upozornenie: Pred inštaláciou a použitím osvetlenia, 
si prosím dôkladne prečítajte všetky pokyny a upozorne-
nia.
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